Upon receipt of updated Business Rules from the County, WMATA shall transmit 
updated Business Rules to its vendor within 10 business days.  

h. WMATA shall establish an interest-free account which shall be funded by the County, 
in an amount not to exceed one hundred and fifteen thousand, eight hundred 
dollars ($115,800), as shown in Attachment 1. The exact amount will be calculated 
by multiplying the number of months in the term by the per-month, per-bus cost of 

vehicle licensing and cellular data, and by the per-month cost of system licensing, 
system fees, and other overhead contractor costs (if applicable).